For and on behalf of Lt. Governor,

J&K UT, Sealed tenders are invited from caterers for running the college canteen for the academic session 2023-2024
at Govt. Degree College,-Akhnoor for the below mentioned items. Sealed tenders alongwith CDR of Rs. 12000/- (Rs.
Twelve Thousand Only) pledged to Principal, Govt. Degree College, Akhnoor, Should reach in the office of the under-
signed within 10 days from the date of publication of the notice. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject
tender in whole or any part thereof without assigning any reason.